GROUND-WATER DATA COLLECTED
IN THE MISSOURI RIVER BASIN UNITS IN KANSAS
DURING 1953
By D. J. Mason
Copy 15
UNITED STATES
ESPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
VS, GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

1Total.-- 344 83 14-2' 303
3
Well-numbering system
The well numbers in this report are based on their location within
the Bureau of Land Management's survey of the area. The first numeral of
the number indicates the township, the second the range, and the third the
section number in which the well is located. The lowercased letters follow.
ing the section number indicate the location of the well within the section.
The oubdivisions of the section are lettered a, b, c, and d in a counter-
clo.-;Lwise direction beginning in the northeast quarter of the section,
qu?rter section, or quarter-quarter section (10-acre tract). If two or
mrre wells are located within the same 10-acre tract, they are distinguished
by -numerals following the lowercased letters. (See fig. 2.)
ALMENA UNIT
Table 2.--Water-level measurements, in feet below land-surface datum, in the
Almena unit, 1953.
1-19-19cc, Mar, 16, 16.25; May 19, 16.83; Nov. 3, 18.95
1-20-=',0c. No measurements in 1953; casing sealed
1.21-5dc. Max. 16, 28.52; May 19, 28.73
2-21-lbb. Mar. 16, 23.36; May 19, 23.30; Nov. 3, 23.78
2-21-2bd. Mar. 16, 23.18; May 19, 23.50; Nov. 3, 23.67
2-21-11aa. May 19, 29.03; Nov. 3, 32.98
2-21-18aa. Mar. 16, 41.05; May 19, 41.00; Nov. 3, 41.16
2-21-19dd. Mar. 16, 62.18; May 19, 62.05; Nov. 3, 62.06
2-22-11dc. Mar. 16, 60.94; May 19, 60.95
R 6W R 5W R 4W.
6 5 4 3 2 I
•
Well 1 - 5 - 7 bb 7 8 9 10 II 12
18 17 16 15 14 13
19 20 21 22 23 24
30 29 28 27 26 25
31 32 33 34 35 36
•
b a
b a
c d
I
7
c
Sec. 7, T. I S., R.5 W., showing the method of di -
v iding sections into quarter sections and into
quarter -quarter sections.
Figure 2.- Sketc h illustrating well-numbering system.
----
Table 2.--Water-level measurements, in feet below land-surface datum, in the
Almena unit, 1953.--Continued
2-22-26ac. Mar. 16, 28.58
2-22-28aa. Mar. 16, 48.34; May 19, 48.28; Nov. 3, 48.25
2-23-36cd. Mar. 16, 27.66; May 19, 27.51; Nov. 3, 29.13
3-23-8aa. Max. 16, 38.80; May 19, 38.72; Nov. 3, 38.79
BOSTWICK UNIT
Table 3.--Water-level measurements, in feet belay land-surface datum, in the
Bostwick unit, 1953
LNew well indicated by an asterisk (*)J
-5-7bb
Water Water Water
Date Date Datelevel level level
Jan. 22 8.36 June 2 7.86 Aug. 7 8.52
Mar- 12 8.04 July 7 8.05 Oct. 15 9.19
1-eh
Jaa, 22 21.19 June 2 21.10 Aug. 7 21.54
M€'• t> 12 21-14 July 7 21.22 Oct. 15 22.22
Jan,. 20 i 6.53 June 2 5.03 Aug. 7 6.97
Ha:r., 23 I 5.39 July 7 6.04 Oct. 15 7.46
ME7 6 1 5.23
1, 20 21.16 June 2 20.92 Aug. 7 23.06
7, 25 20.87 July 7 22.40 Oct. 15 23.61